
2020 Point Loma Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-8   Conf: 3-1   Home: 5-5   Away: 4-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (152), Opp (132)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (2), Takata (1), Waterman (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Halligan
(1), Kemp (1), Waterman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Lindsay (3), Totals (3), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Noll 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-39), Lindsay (8-14), Park
(4-4), Amato (3-5), Becher (3-4), Quemada (2-2), Strong (2-2), Garkow (1-2), Noll (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Halligan, Baxter .364 17-17 55 10 20 4 1 0 9 26 .473 13 8 14 2 .539 0 0 3-5 39 2 1 .976
9 Kemp, Otto .327 15-15 55 6 18 3 0 3 8 30 .545 7 1 17 1 .406 1 0 3-4 10 29 1 .975
19 O'Toole, Brett .314 15-15 51 8 16 1 0 2 10 23 .451 9 1 16 2 .413 2 2 0-2 24 1 1 .962
7 Alvarez, Izayah .308 17-17 65 9 20 1 0 0 7 21 .323 4 0 10 1 .348 0 4 5-7 35 0 1 .972
23 Ledgerwood, Justin .256 13-9 39 4 10 1 1 1 4 16 .410 2 0 16 1 .293 0 0 0-0 68 3 1 .986
5 Lindsay, Jarret .244 14-13 45 6 11 2 0 0 4 13 .289 8 1 8 1 .364 1 2 0-1 111 21 2 .985
30 Halpin, James .204 16-15 54 6 11 2 0 3 7 22 .407 5 4 12 0 .317 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
12 Takata, Travis .381 12-12 42 7 16 0 1 2 8 24 .571 6 6 4 1 .519 0 0 2-2 19 31 1 .980
1 Yoquigua, Ricardo .308 8-3 13 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .385 3 0 4 0 .438 0 0 0-1 21 1 0 1.000
33 Anderson, Scott .250 11-11 40 4 10 1 0 0 4 11 .275 5 2 9 1 .362 0 2 0-1 48 15 0 1.000
2 Waterman, Easton .200 12-9 30 4 6 0 0 0 3 6 .200 7 3 5 2 .400 0 1 1-1 22 18 3 .930
20 Park, Ryan .200 3-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 1 1 0 .429 0 2 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
52 Whiteside, Michael .154 6-3 13 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 1 6 0 .267 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
11 Cazares, Miguel .057 11-10 35 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .086 1 0 17 0 .083 0 2 1-1 14 29 0 1.000
26 Malone, Jack .000 5-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
8 Ryberg, Seth .000 6-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .267 17-17 550 74 147 17 3 11 67 203 .369 73 28 142 12 .379 4 15 16-26 437 169 14 .977
Opponents .254 17-17 552 72 140 16 4 12 68 200 .362 66 10 154 6 .341 6 9 12-20 433 156 23 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
40 Ortiz III, Robert 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
1 Yoquigua, Ricardo 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Quemada, Jerry 1.42 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 13 4 3 7 19 0 1 1 .194 1 0 0 3 0
28 Veen, Zachary 2.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 1
6 Elliott, Steven 2.53 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 8 3 3 4 10 0 0 2 .190 3 0 0 0 0
10 Strong, Stirling 2.66 1-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 24 10 7 8 23 5 0 2 .267 0 0 0 0 3
21 Woodward, Chase 2.70 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 1 1 4 2 1 0 0 .308 1 0 0 0 0
42 Halligan, Baxter 3.48 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 5 4 2 15 0 0 2 .263 0 0 0 1 1
17 Noll, Zack 3.65 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 14 11 10 12 34 1 1 1 .167 1 1 0 1 1
29 Cornelius, Nicholas 4.05 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 6 4 3 0 9 1 0 0 .240 1 1 0 1 0
16 Garkow, Nathan 4.95 1-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 24 11 11 4 20 3 0 4 .293 0 2 0 0 1
14 Amato, Andrew 7.04 0-3 5 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 25 12 12 4 12 2 2 0 .373 1 4 0 0 2
44 Schlesener, Matthew 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
35 Becher, Joey 16.62 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 8 8 11 5 2 0 0 .294 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.02 9-8 60 17 0 0 2 145.2 140 72 65 66 154 16 4 12 .254 8 10 0 6 9
Opponents 4.05 8-9 61 17 0 1 4 144.1 147 74 65 73 142 17 3 11 .267 17 28 0 4 15



2020 Point Loma Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Anderson, Scott 63 48 15 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cazares, Miguel 43 14 29 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
1 Yoquigua, Ricardo 22 21 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Park, Ryan 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
30 Halpin, James 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Strong, Stirling 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Noll, Zack 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
16 Garkow, Nathan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
21 Woodward, Chase 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Whiteside, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Becher, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Veen, Zachary 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ledgerwood, Justin 72 68 3 1 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lindsay, Jarret 134 111 21 2 .985 0 8 6 .571 3 0
12 Takata, Travis 51 19 31 1 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
42 Halligan, Baxter 42 39 2 1 .976 1 0 1 — 0 0
9 Kemp, Otto 40 10 29 1 .975 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Alvarez, Izayah 36 35 0 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 O'Toole, Brett 26 24 1 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Waterman, Easton 43 22 18 3 .930 2 0 1 — 0 0
26 Malone, Jack 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Quemada, Jerry 3 0 2 1 .667 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Amato, Andrew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
29 Cornelius, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
6 Elliott, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ortiz III, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ryberg, Seth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Schlesener, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 620 437 169 14 .977 22 12 7 .615 3 0
Opponents 612 433 156 23 .962 37 16 9 .627 2 0


